X CERAMICCORPEEZR BRAICBEDTACERLTLEZWN,
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant I'emploi!
Lea cuidadosamente este manual antes de comenzar el montaje.

THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

8L/ EURERAAE
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

KYOSHC:
MotorSports

1:10 Scale Radio Controlled Electric Powered 2WD Buggy Car EZ Series kit

NeXXt

Q@RENT-HDEEEE / SAFETY PRECAUTIONS / Sicherheitshinweise / PRECAUTIONS D'EMPLOIS / Precauciones de seguridad _ .. .. 2~4

@tiicF 2% %% / ltems Required for Operation / Das Notwendige Zubehdr / Matériel Nécessaire / Para Su Funcionamiento ._____________ 5
@A TRIDER / Before You Begin / Bevor Sie Beginnen / Avant de Commencer / Antes de Empezar _________________.______._____ 5~6
@AAEDFILT / Assembly / Das Bauen / Assemblage / MONtaje - - - oo oo 7~13
@ %X / Exploded view / Explosionszeichnung / Eclaté / DeSPIECe . - - - e 14 ~19
@/\Vy T ) —DEFF / Installing Battery / Akku einsetzen / Installation de la batterie / Instalacion de la bateria ......________..._________ 20
@/ —Y U XN / Spare parts & Optional Parts - - - 21 ~22

N

O CEL ]
CORBIRRIRBIMATRSHFLA!

BRE R HM> TWBAILT RINA REZIFHEEICHEI T T IEE L,

A UNDER SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

This radio control model is not a toy!

@lt's highly recommended that first-time enthusiasts seek the advice of an experienced
modeler before operating this vehicle.

@Keep out of the reach of children!

@Observe all safety precautions when operating this model. You are responsible for this
vehicle's proper maintenance and safe operation.

@Always keep this instruction manual for quick reference.

@Taking out liability insurance is recommended.

A ACHTUNG!

Dieses Modell ist kein Spielzeug!
@Anfanger sollten méglichst Rat bei Modellbaukundigen einholen, um das Modell richtig
zusammenzubauen und gefahrlos bedienen zu kénnen.
@Bauen Sie dieses Modell nur auBer Reichweite von Kindern zusammen!
@Treffen Sie gentigend Sicherheitsvorkehrungen, bevor Sie lhr Modell bedienen! Sie
alleine tragen die Verantwortung fiir Inr Modell und dessen gefahrlose Bedienung!
@Bitte bewahren Sie diese Dokumentation zur spateren Verwendung auf.

O DEMIIBWVEREZRIFET 2L SICREIENTWE T, I TICRENRBA I

QNS VEBED BB DT, ML THEEESHREDOFIE ENBWEITHT
B> TLIEE W,

@EN U TRLUOHANE. A—DBERZEEZ TLRLZHRAL TH S,
EFEE > THEEUMALES N,

Q@HEI T, FHEN VDO THEROND L SICKUNITREL TS L,

@7 Y IVRIRITIMA L TEREICEULHEL & S,

A ATTENTION!
Ce modéle n’est pas un jouet!

@Si vous étes débutant dans le modéle réduit, prenez conseils auprés de
modélistes confirmés afin d’utiliser votre modele dans des conditions optimales.

@Assemblez ce kit en dehors de la portée de jeunes enfants!

@Prenez des précautions lors de I'utilisation. Vous seul étes responsable des
évolutions de votre modéle. La société KYOSHO ou son distributeur ne
peuvent en aucun cas étre tenus responsables des accidents pouvant survenir
lors de I'utilisation de ce modeéle!

@Gardez cette notice a portée de main afin de vous y référer rapidement.

A PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

Este modelo R/C no es un juguete
@Los no iniciados en este hobby deberan ser aconsejados por expertos antes de
comenzar el montaje de este modelo.
@Realice el montaje en un lugar fuera del alcance de los nifios.
@Siempre extreme las medidas de seguridad. Usted es el Gnico responsable del
funcionamiento de su modelo.
@Mantenga este manual siempre a mano

J

ﬁ © Copyright 2012 KYOSHO CORPORATION /22 fEpfrenEi g
I 30835T1-TO1

KUBHROIH, FERMKELET 2580 H N ET, *Specifications are subject to change without prior notice! *Technische Anderungen sind ohne vorherige Ankiindigungen méglich!
*Les spécifications peuvent changer sans préavis! *El fabricante puede modificar los kits sin previo aviso

(FOZIR(LFE)
No. 30835T1



TLEDT=HD;EZHIA / SAFETY PRECAUTIONS / Sicherheitshinweise
PRECAUTIONS D'EMPLOIS / Precauciones de seguridad

3T « ETORMICRBITBRHBSIEZ W,
Please read carefully before assembling and operating your model.
Lesen Sie die Anleitung aufmerksam durch, bevor Sie das Modell in Betrieb nehmen.
Lire attentivement cette notice avant de commencer I'assemblage de votre modéle.
Lea cuidadosamente este manual antes de montar y rodar su modelo.

EESV—7 ERVPERICEXGERELIRET STRENSSIBRETRLET,

WARNING! : This symbol indicates where caution is essential to avoid injury to yourself or others.
ACHTUNG! : Dieses Symbol warnt vor Verletzungen!

ATTENTION! :Ce symbole vous indique un danger physique éventuel.

AVISO! : Este signo le indica cuando hay que prestar especial atencién para evitar dafos a

personas y propiedades.

R®ikv—2 P ENPHEOREE GRS TCH. PO TRWIBWI EZRLET,

PROHIBITED : This symbol points out actions that you should NOT do to avoid possible damage
or accidents.

BITTE NIEMALS : Dieses Symbol warnt vor Handlungen, die das Produkt beschadigen kénnen!

NE PAS FAIRE : Ce symbole vous informe de ce que "VOUS NE DEVEZ PAS FAIRE".

PROHIBIDO : Este signo le indica acciones que NO debe realizar para evitar posibles accidentes.

@ COEMIE. FRWREREMER T, MEATRHDIEA !
This product is a fully functional radio control model. It is not a toy!
Dieses Modell ist kein Spielzeug, geeignet fiir Modellsportler ab 14 Jahren.
CE PRODUIT N'EST PAS UN JOUET ! Ce produit est un modéle réduit radiocommandé.
Este modelo no es un juguete, es un modelo radiocontrolado.

@ COBRERELOcHIC, ETADHEILTY, ETERDAVYTF VA, AT a3 vORBREEZEEIBWVWET,

To enjoy this model to its fullest, complete assembly properly, perform maintenance and add optional upgrades as desired.
Do routine maintenance work after operation. Replacement parts and option parts are available separately.

Das Modell ist weitestgehend vormontiert. Komplettieren Sie die Montage und fiihren Sie regelmaBig Wartungsarbeiten durch.
Durch den Einbau von passenden KYOSHO-Tuningteilen, kann die Leistung des Modells weiter optimiert werden. Ersatz- &
Tuningteile sind einzeln erhéltlich.

Pour utiliser et profiter de ce modéle, compléter I'assemblage suivant les instructions, effectuer les maintenances
et les réparations nécessaires. Ajouter des options Kyosho afin d'accroitre les performances du modéle selon votre pilotage.

Para disfrutar al maximo de su modelo, realice el montaje de manera correcta, un correcto mantenimiento e instale
las piezas opcionales que desee. Realice el mantenimiento necesario después de roda. KYOSHO tiene a su
disposicion gran variedad de repuestos y piezas opcionales.

@7 AVEZEBHCPHABEXOEME. FVWAZRD EXELERD RN, REBLR (BFR) RhOTRENSHDET,
Improper usage of Alkaline ceIIs or rechargeable batteries may damage the electronics of the car and/or the radio.
Entfernen Sie die Batterien aus Fahrzeug und Sender nach dem Fahrbetrieb!

L'utilisation de piles ou batteries défectueuses peut causer des dommages a I'électronique de la voiture ou la radio.
Un uso indebido de las baterias recargables podrian danar el equipo de radio.

COBEREREICBURS HICTROEEEZ, DI HTFHLLLEIW,

In order to operate the model safely, adhere to following instructions:
Beachten Sie die folgenden Sicherheitshinweise
RESPECTER LES CONSIGNES DE SECURITE SUIVANTES :
Respete los siguientes consejos de seguridad:

( o
= . CORAZFSBVWEEMPRFICERGREVRET ZARELNHBZRRERLEI,
Warning ! *Here are some possibilities of significant damage to life and/or body, if the following explanations are not adhered to:
Achtung ! *Beachten Sie bitte die folgenden Hinweise.
Attention ! *Problémes et dommages possibles dans le cas du non respect des consignes de sécurité.
\_ Aviso ! *Le indica la posibilidad de sufrir un accidente si no sigue los consejos.
-
PROHIBITED
@ BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO
DB THICA T HABEREE THHAS LSV, Fio, BT TTRENBSIE B UER - PRBIERICLBNTI RS,
BRZR<HA> TWBAILT RNA ZAZZFERICHI TS W, FIBPRENBEDREICAED T,
Before you begin, read the manual thoroughly. First time builders should seek Never reverse connection nor disassemble batteries.
advice from modelers who have experience in assembling models. It may lead to damage and leakage.
Vor Beginn die Anleitung sorgfaltig durchlesen. Bei Fragen wenden Sie sich Batterien / Akkus nicht verpolt einsetzen!
an Ihren Fachhandlern oder kontaktieren Sie unseren Helpdesk. Ne jamais ouvrir les batteries ou inverser les connecteurs sous peine
Avant de commencer, lire avec attention cette notice. Si il s'agit d'un premier modele, de court-circuit pouvant entrainer de sérieux dommages.
prendre conseil aupres d'un modéliste expérimenté pour les étapes de montages. Coloque las pilas/baterias respetando siempre la polaridad indicada.
Antes de comenza, lea enteramente este manual. Los principiantes deberan Nunca intente desmontarlas.

pedir consejo a modelistas expertos en el montaje de modelos.

N/




ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P NS RERO, ENSBBHBHDETDT, FHERL TS,

Flo, INSBEFHROVWDBATOEE - REFS T TSIV,

This product includes many small, sharp objects, so it should be kept out of the
reach of children.

Der Bausatz enthélt viele Kleinteile, die verschluckt werden kénnen.
Modell nicht in die Hande von Kleinkindern gelangen lassen!

CE PRODUIT CONTIENT DES PETITES PIECES. NE JAMAIS LAISSER
A PORTE DE MAINS DES ENFANTS !

Este modelo incluye piezas de pequefio tamafio y objetos potencialmente
peligrosos para los nifios. Mantenga el modelo fuera del alcance de los nifios.

Rik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P 7 OREROEMEZEN DRV,
BHAE > T2 &Y MA—INTERLAD, BRECERORRAICKRD X,
Always check the radio batteries!
With weak dry batteries, transmission and reception of the radio fall off. Models may
become out of control under such condition, which may cause serious accidents.
Uberpriifen Sie die Batterien der RC-Anlage!
Sobald die Batterien nachlassen, lassen auch das Sende- und
Empfangvermégen nach. Die Bedienung Ihres Modelles mit schwachen
Batterien kann zum Verlust Ihres Modelles und schweren Unfallen fihren!
Quand les piles de la radio sont déchargées:
Si les piles sont insuffisamment chargées, I'émission et la réception de la radio
deviennent faibles. L'utilisation de votre modéle avec des piles insuffisamment
chargées peut entrainer la perte de votre modéle ainsi que des accidents graves!
i Compruebe siempre el nivel de carga de las baterias !
Cuando el nivel de carga de las baterias es bajo, la transmision y recepcion de
su equipo de radio podria fallar ocasionando la pérdida de control de su modelo.
No siga utilizando su modelo hasta haberlas recargado o cambiado por unas nuevas.

P EITE B TIEWT B WS,

ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P - ATH - HROFAL TRERETSIERNTILS W,
EROREEBDFT,
Do not operate in crowded places, near children or pets, or on public streets -
it may cause serious injury.

Betreiben Sie das Modell nicht in unmittelbarer Nahe von Menschen oder Tieren.

Fahren Sie niemals auf 6ffentlichen StraBen!

NE JAMAIS UTILISER LE MODELE DANS UN LIEU PUBLIC, SUR LA ROUTE,
PROCHE DE PUBLIC OU D'ANIMAUX !

Nunca ruede su modelo en lugares concurridos, cerca de nifios o animales de
compafia ya que podria causar un serio accidente.

Rk
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P EOEE AR L L,

FSICETERLEL THERRZANRTLLIEE W, FRFRHEOLXETSE

& BROBBEPERORRICEDEY,

When the model is behaving strangely . .!
Immediately stop the model and check the reason. Do not operate the
model until the problem is solved. This may lead to further trouble and
unforeseen accidents!

Wenn |hr Modell nicht normal funktioniert, . . . :
Unterbrechen Sie die Bedienung augenblicklich und untersuchen Sie die
Ursache. Solange sie nicht geklart ist, bedienen Sie niemals Ihr Modell!
Das kdnnte schwere Unfélle zur Folge haben!

Quand le fonctionnement de votre modéle est étrange:
Arrétez immédiatement votre modéle et trouvez la cause. Sinon, vous
risquez la perte de votre modéle ainsi que des accidents graves!

Si el modelo se comporta de forma extrafa . .
Detenga el modelo inmediatamente y compruebe la causa del fallo.
NO vuelva a utilizar su modelo hasta haber solucionado el problema.

ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

1. RROEL ., REKE,
2.EAR. BEWE T B,
MANCTHZSEBFERICBDET ., el WEIDULEED. BADKKICHEDFT,
Operate your model ONLY on designated areas, race tracks and other spacious areas.
Do NOT operate it:

1. in residential districts and parks!

2. indoors and in limited space!

* Non-observance of the above may be cause for personal injuries and property damages.
Bedienen Sie |lhr Modell nur an sicheren und geraumigen Orten. Bedienen Sie es niemals:

1. in Wohngebieten und Parks!

2.in engen, begrenzten Orten oder in Rdumen!

* Nichtbeachtung kann Verletzung von Personen sowie Sachschaden zur Folge haben!

ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

PG5 U TV B IR, IBPYREEANBNTILES W,
Do not put fingers or any objects inside rotating and moving parts!
Stecken Sie niemals |hre Finger in bewegende oder sich
drehende Teile.
Ne jamais mettre vos doigts dans des parties en mouvement!
NO toque las piezas mecanicas mientras estén en funcionamiento.

Pour éviter tout accident, n’utilisez jamais votre modeéle :

1. a proximité de résidences, d’écoles et d’hopiteux!

2. al'intérieur ou dans un endroit étroit!

* Ne pas respecter ces consignes peut entrainer la perte de votre modéle et

avoir des conséquences fatales.

Maneje su modelo SOLO en espacios abiertos donde no se congruegue gente.
NO ruede en:

1. En areas residenciales.

2. En lugares sin ventilacion.

* Respete siempre estos consejos.

ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P EFROE—F —PAE—RIYRO—5—EF#M< B> TVBDT,

SPLERBNWTLIEEW, YT ROENAHD T,

Motor and ESC may become very hot after use. Please avoid touching
as it may cause burn.

Beachten Sie, dass Motor und elektronischer Drehzahlsteller nach dem
Betrieb sehr heil werden kénnen. Verbrennungsgefahr!

Le variateur électronique et le moteur chauffe lors de leurs utilisation.
Si vous les manipulez, faites attention de ne pas vous bruler !

El Motor y el Variador de Velocidad se calientan después del uso.
No los toque hasta que se hayan enfriado.

w\



(A = *CORAZTSBVWERIBEEORER . YESEMHNRETIENDIHDXT,

Cautions ! *The following are examples of situations that should be avoided for safe assembly, maintenance and operation:
Achtung ! *Die folgenden Situationen miissen unbedingt vermieden werden, um einen sicheren Betrieb zu gewéhrleisten:
Attention ! *Les exemples suivants sont des situations a ne pas reproduire afin d'effectuer les opérations de montage et de

. maintenance en toute sécurité
\_ Precaucion !

Ve

*Los siguientes ejemplos deben ser evitados para realizar un correcto montaje, mantenimiento y funcionamiento:

- ik
PROHIBITED
~ BITTE NIEMALS
—_— NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO
P hyy—PZy/i— RSIAN—RETEDORIRWVICIETMERL TS W, P ZET ZHGEERNOBRTICTMERL. EEET> TRV,
All tools require careful handling to avoid injury. Painting must be done only in a well-ventilated area.
Vorsicht im Umgang mit samtlichen Werkzeugen! Lackieren Sie die Karosserie nur an einem gut belufteten Ort!
Tous les outils nécessitent une grande prudence a I'utilisation ! L'utilisation de peinture, le cas échéant doit s'effectuer dans un lieu ventillé.
Maneje todas las herramientas con precaucion. Realice el pintado en una zona con buena ventilacion.
2k
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P EEOEL BEEMPEEDE WSS ERPFORERF LBV TILE N,

B TP, B CAEVBERTERR A v F EOFFIC L. Sk % EMO S Do not store this model in hot or humid conditions, or in direct sunlight.

- Modell nicht extremer Hitze oder Luftfeuchtigkeit aussetzen.
- =0 [==N N S ~E A
ZED 4 L’ TS W, “’LFﬂEé}]ﬁ %’Hj@%% ’{i’%n@ ERBRBIZENH D ia—ﬁ Ne pas entreposé ce modéle dans un lieu chaud, humide ou directement
Always switch off the receiver and transmitter, then disconnect/remove the batteries au soleil.
when the model is not in use. Failure to do so may cause damage to the batteries

- N . No guarde el modelo en condiciones de extrema calor ni humedad ni
from excessive discharge and leaking.

8 ; . . tampoco lo exponga directamente a los rayos del sol.
Schalten Sie zuerst den Empfanger, dann den Sender aus und trennen Sie den Antriebs-
akku vom System. Dies verhindert ein ungewolltes Anlaufen des Antriebs und ver-

meidet Tiefentladungen des Akkus.
Toujours éteindre le récepteur puis I'émetteur. Retirer ensuite les batteries du

boitier porte piles lorsque le modele n'est pas utilisé afin de ne pas les endommager.
Desconecte siempre el receptor en primer lugar y luego la emisora, después retire

las baterias del modelo cuando no vaya a utilizarlo. De no seguir este consejo,
las baterias podrian dafar el modelo.

ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO
P ETRE. BIRTAZEBL TSIV, P EHIRIC, BEOEREIMEATWAWHIERL TLIEE W,
Always run your car with the body shell mounted! Check all screws, nuts etc. on a regular basis for looseness.
Bedienen Sie lhr Auto nur, wenn die Karrosserie montiert ist! Uberprifen Sie regelmaBig alle Schrauben, Muttern usw. auf festen Sitz.
N’opérez votre voiture que lorsque la carrosserie est montée! Vérifiez régulierement la visserie.
Coloque la carroceria antes de rodar. Compruebe periédicamente todos los tornillos,tuercas,etc.
=31
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P TERDBATOETIR. HEORHEICRDEFTDTHEPHLILI L, P lIEA TS 3 0 =Y LS DIAHPEEDBE I LRNTL S W,
VYYD EEESBEDEZTVWEET S, BIEDODREEBRDET,

R, W, BRIOZWE I B, Do NOT install any option parts not made by Kyosho for this model.

sKIeED, EL e To avoid causing irreparable damage, do NOT attempt any modifications.

Verwenden Sie aus Griunden der Produkthaftung ausschlieBlich Original
Do not run your car on ground: N’opérez pas votre voiture sur KYOSHO Tuning- und Ersatzteile!
« that is overgrown with grass. du terrain: Ne jamais utiliser d'autres options que celles fabriquées par Kyosho.
+ that is muddy, sandy or rocky. « recouvert d’herbe. Vous risquerez d'endommager irrémédiablement votre modéle et aucune
« boueux, sableux ou recouvert garantie ne serait possible.
Vermeiden Sie Gelande, das: de pierres.

» mit Gras Uberwachsen ist.
« schlammig, sandig oder
steinig ist.

NO instale ninguna pieza opcional que no sea fabricada por Kyosho.

Para evitar dafos irreparables, NUNCA intente realizar ninguna modificacién.
No utilice su modelo en terrenos

con hierba alta, con barro o arena.

Iy




fic% % X %% / ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

DAS NOTWENDIGE ZUBEHOR / MATERIEL NECESSAIRE / PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO

M TICERTE
Tools required

Die notwendigen Werkzeuge
Les outils utilisés
Herramientas necesarias

CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!
WICHTIG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit Werkzeugen um!
5$=§= IMPORTANT: Maniez les outils avec prudence!
‘ AVISO: Maneje las herramientas cuidadosamente!

f ERAY 3 ITREOIRWICIE. +HEBRL TS,

WxEHR Ay hOo—5-) W ZEH W FESR B 5—R W ETREMR
Transmitter (Controller) Receiver Charger Servo Operation Battery
Fernsteuerung Empfanger Ladegerat Servo Bedienung Batterie
Radiocommande 2 voies Récepteur Chargeur Servo Pile de I'opération
Emisora Receptor Cargador Servo Bateria del funcionamiento
e » = ~
v hcA>TWBTE W+ RZ/8— () H+FLYF ()

TOOLS INCLUDED / GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE

OUTILS FOURNIS / HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDAS Tournevis cruciforme

Destornilladores Phillips

Phillips screwdrivers (sizes: S)
Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher

Cross Wrench (Small)
Kreuzschlussel (Klein)
Clé en croix (Petit)
Llave de cruz (Pequefio)

I THIDEE (1) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(1)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(1) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(1) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(1)

M CORNCTRDZ EICEELTLEE W,

@ DHAEZRLFiH BEZERT 2,
@+ NDRABZHEND B,
KRR, REDPHDELES, BEVWKRDHODIRGE
JEDN Bt T —H—HERE FTTHERLLES L,
QNS RERDOEPLY A XZFEZBVNELSICT S,
ZSEICLUTHRILAISHEIITS,
@TPEREfHEHD EEE - - -
!ﬁf?g&b‘(’(%%ﬁﬁﬁﬁéhéi‘f%ﬁ@’(
(YA
fefe U, B@EAERT 2L THSD D EEADNED
B<IEDES,

Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
construction.

@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
where the model was purchased.

@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
damaged.

Lesen Sie folgendes vor dem Zusammenbau aufmerksam durch:

@Lesen Sie zuerst die Bauanleitung ganz durch und verstehen Sie den Aufbau
lhres Modelles.
@ Uberpriifen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt. Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich
direkt an Ihren Fachhéndler oder an den Kyosho-Vertreiber in Ihrem Land.
@Verwechseln Sie Schrauben sowie kleine Bauteile nicht! Vergleichen Sie sie vor
dem Einbau mit den Darstellungen in OriginalgréBe in den Baustufen.
@Beachten Sie beim Festziehen einer Treibschraube folgendes:
Schrauben Sie solange, bis das anzubringende Teil sicher und fest sitzt. Achten
Sie jedoch darauf, daB Sie den Gewindegang im Material nicht (iberdrehen!

‘ ‘ Correct

Jisssnuine Richtig

‘ Bon
Correcto

LN

Wrong
Falsch
Mauvais
Mal

\\\’

ANV

AR AR

Avant 'assemblage, veuillez lire les points suivants attentivement:

@Lisez d’abord complétement cette notice; ainsi vous aurez un apercu du
déroulement et pourrez mieux vous orienter.

@ Vérifiez ensuite le contenu du kit.
Si jamais il y a des piéces manquantes, adressez-vous directement a votre
magazin spécialisé ou au distributeur Kyosho dans votre pays.

@®Ne confondez pas les vis et les petites piéces! Vérifiez-les & l'aide des
illustrations dans chaque plage de montage, puis assemblez les.

@Lorsque vous serrez une vis autotaraudeuse:
Serrez jusqu’a ce que la piece a monter soit bien installée. Pourtant, veillez a
ne pas trop la serrer puisque vous risquez d’abimer le filet dans la piéce.

Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente lo siguiente:

@Lea, en primer lugar, este manual para obtener una idea general.
@Compruebe la conformidad de todas las piezas.

Si faltara alguna pieza, contacte con la tienda donde lo adquirié.

No se admitiran reclamaciones en modelos en proceso de montaje.
@Antes de colocar las piezas y tornillos, asegurese mirando la tabla en cada paso.
@A la hora de apretar Tornillos Autorroscantes(TP):

Apriételos firmemente en la pieza donde corresponda.

No intente apretarlos demasiado, ya que podrian deformar la pieza.

Fv bl PRSHES EXPIWIERENE K Ao TWE T, SREABICIIETENG D X IO THERL THSMETTTI LS,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes. Before using them, check the screws on the true-to-scale diagrams on the left side in

each assembly step.

Dieses Kit enthalt Schrauben und Teile in unterschiedlichen metrischen GréBen und Formen. Vor der Montage sollten diese wéahrend jedes Bauschritts mit den

maBstabsgetreuen Schaubildern auf der linken Seite verglichen werden.

Ce kit contient des vis et des pieces de différentes tailles et formes. Avant de les utiliser, vérifiez les vis sur les dessins a échelle réelle a gauche de chaque étape de montage.
Este juego contiene tornillos y hardware en differente tamano metrico y formas. Antes de utilizarlos, verifique los tornillos en el verdadero escalar esquemas en el

lado izquierdo en cada paso de la asemblea.

(@207 / SCREWS \ (@1mERO Y+ X /OTHER HARDWARE h
Schrauben / VIS / TORNILLOS Andere Teile / AUTRES / OTROS ACCESORIOS
EX TPER 3x12mm E' X 3x12mm Y S EX 5x10mm X&) - RF YV
Screw Self-tapping (TP) Screw Screw F/H Screw Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing
LK Schraube LK Treibschr LK Schraube SK Schraube Lager - Kugellager
Vis Vis TP Vis 3x12mm Vis F/H 3x12mm Bague Métal - Roulements a billes
Tornillo Tornillo TP Tornillo 3x12mm Tornillo 3x12mm F/H Casquillo Metalico - Rodamiento
ﬂm\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w ﬂt\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m : b A smm
\ A 3mm 3mm —
$5E2 TPHSER 12mm T2 Q
Flat Head (F/H) Screw TP F/H Screw
SK Schraube SK Treibschraube L M
Vis F/H Vis TP F/H B4EV>Y
Tornillo F/H Tornillo TP F/H E-ring !
E-Ring E4 Amm
DW Clips 4mm
Dmmm Clip E4
- AN /




#H3I CHIDFER (2) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(2)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(2) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(2) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(2)

SEAZ DR M g
How to read the instruction manual: .ﬂﬂﬂﬁ] E.xa.rnple .)
( Exemple Beispiel Ejemplo)

So funktioniert die Bauanleitung: (
Comment lire les instruction:
Coémo leer el manual de instrucciones:

A: COEBTHIZT2EE L Z DB, N TSN - "
B: I\WERRo2s. BR. ERK. 1 70y hY ARV 3 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
C: ¥v hAODOERIF. EXEERVWTE— Suspension avant / Suspensién Delantera X
No. MM IF5NTWERY, ARF/NN—Y%Z A
BATBRIEF—NoZzZRL T EEW
- A ° 5x10mm X% )L
D: S{BBERTIEZLKDOY—IDMFERINT @ Metal Bushing
WET, Y—JIERL T TEZED Lager
LRV, Y=Y DFMIE, BN—Y Bague Métal 5x10mm @%
DTEHHET, Casquillo Metalico 5x10mm C D
A: Gives the name of the part being made and ‘ <
the serial number of steps forassembling. [ | (/Y| | 4 @\
B: Details the key-number of parts, actual-size ©
drawings and quantity of parts to use. X ‘@ S
C: All parts, except screws, are identified by key CEZ A%
Numbers. When purchasing spare parts, i <&
identify the key number of the part required
and cross reference this to the Spare Parts Vis a fusée C |
page, which shows the purchasable spare King Pin I~
parts and the key numbers contained within.
D: This instruction manual uses several @ E:]mm ————————————— 4
symbols. Pay careful attention to them
during construction. Details are given at the
bottom of each page.
A: Die Nummer der Baustufe sowie das zu A: Il\;u;éecrg gzlszgrljgg:je montage et le nom de A: Imnglr::t:l;;numero del Paso y la Parte a ser
bauende Teil werden angegeben. : :
B: Teilenummer, Teilename, Darstellung in B: Numéro de référence de la piéce, nom, B: Numero, Nombre de la Pieza, Dibujo a
’ Originalgréﬁé und Anzah] illust-ration en grandeur réelle et quantité escala real, Cantidad utilizada.
C: Die Teilenummer stellt den Bezug zu unserer utilisée. C: Todas las piezas, excepto los tornillos vienen
’ : Toutes les pieces, exceptées les vis, son identificadas por un nimero. Para
Bestellnummer her. Am Ende der C: Toutes | ie tées | . t identificad ! P
Bauanleitung finden Sie eine Ersatzteilliste identifiées par un numéro de référence. Pour comprarlas por separado,
die zu der Teilenummer die entsprechende' l'achat de pieces de rechange, trouvez ce mire el nimero en la lista de piezas y apunte
Bestellnummer liefert numéro dans la liste pour pieces de rechange la referencia de la columna izquierda.
. D ; . : alafin de cette notice. Toute ala gauche de p. Egte manual de instrucciones utiliza diversos
D: D.|ese Bauanleitung verwendet verschiedene cette méme liste, vous trouverez ainsi le Simbolos.
Zlgé?'gsrzqqemeii(%iene?de:: Hungen unten au numéro de commande correspondant. Téngalos en cuenta durante el montaje
I Wi . .
J D: Cette notice utilise des icones dans les

plages de montage. Référez-vous au bas de
chaque page pour savoir leur signification.

SREAZEICEDbNhTWVWEY—7

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung

Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage:

Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones

7

ERAY 285,

Part bags used.
Verwendeter Teilebeutel.
Sachet utilisé.

Bolsa a utilizar.

FERUTHI TSR,

Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

LR
L

EBARU &S ICHEITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le coté gauche comme le coté droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

EBSOIEICHEITS, A, AR,
D Assemble in the specified order. For Right. L For Left.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Rechts Links
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Drolte Gauche
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Derecha Izquierda
TJIRE2E3, B EITER, RUBEA Mo
Apply grease. Note the direction. X Must be purchased separately!
Fetten. Einbaurichtung beachten. Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Graissez. Notez le sens. Doit étre acheté séparément!
Aplicar grasa. Fijarse en el dibujo. Debe comprarse por separado.
n KRy Fr EBDHZETRLAD,
pushes in until sound comes out.
/.\ Schiibe in, bis Klang herauskommt.

poussées dans jusqu'a ce que le son sorte.

empujones en hasta que el sonido salga.
\, J




1 70y b X 7— L /Front Suspension Arm / Vordere Aufhangung Querlenker
Suspension Triangle avant / Suspension delantera

@ B B
- - %p
ﬁomn

Haut
Arriba

. 7“ Y2y —
u Blister Pack
Bag A Blasenschachtel
9 Paquet de I'ampoule

Lio de la ampolla

3 x 10mm TPH S EX
TP F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm

3x45mm vy T h

Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x45mm
Eje 3x45mm

2 2+ — / Chassis
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

Vs

86)3x8mm (F/H)
\§ J

3x10mmTP(F/H)

3 A7 7 ') > ] Stearing
Lenkung / Direction / Direccion

BagA

3x8mm YIERX

F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x8mm

3x10mm TPH 5 ER
TP F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm F/H

3x10mm EX

Screw
Schraube
Vis 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm
ﬂnmmmmnm\ ———————————————————————
O AT TEHTT,
Assembled parts.
Vormontiert

pré-assemblé
pre-ensamblados

G —EmOALTERT 3,

After take out the parts, proceed
the following steps.

Nach dem Auspacken der Teile,
folgende Schritte ausfiihren.
Aprés avoir retirer les piéces,
procédez les étapes suivantes :
Una vez retiradas las piezas,
sigue los pasos a continuation:

[ 2o

5x8mm X% L (T—JLK)
Brass Metal (Gold)
Lager (gold)
Bague Métal 5x8mm (or)
Casquillo Metalico 5x8mm (Dorado)

O A TEHTT .
Assembled parts.
Vormontiert
pré-assemblé
pre-ensamblados



4 70> kX 77— L/ Front Suspension Arm / Vordere Aufhangung Querlenker
Suspension Triangle avant / Suspension delantera

D B B B

3x10mmTP

3x10mmTP(F/H)

5 AT 7V >TFw )L I Steering Knuckle
Lenkhebel / Fusée de direction / Mangueta direccion

Lenkhebel / Fusée de direction / Mangueta direccién

D B
R

E 277>+ w2l I Steering Knuckle

BagB

(90)3 x 10mm 2

Screw

Schraube

Vis 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm
ﬂnnnn\mnnnn ——————————————————————— 1
(88)3 x 10mm TPE 2

TP Screw
LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x10mm

3x 10mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm

O AT TEHTT,
Assembled parts.
Vormontiert
pré-assemblé
pre-ensamblados

— TYRY—
u Blister Pack
Bag B Blasenschachtel
Paquet de I'ampoule

Lio de la ampolla

26x4mm EX

Screw

RK Treibschr
Vis 2.6x4mm
Tornillo 2.6x4mm

3x23mm PN

Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x23mm
Eje 3x23mm

O BT TEHTT,
Assembled parts.
Vormontiert
pré-assemblé
pre-ensamblados

- TURY—
! Blister Pack
Bag B Blasenschachtel
Paquet de I'ampoule

Lio de la ampolla

@2 26x4mm Ex

Screw

RK Treibschr

Vis 2.6x4mm
Tornillo 2.6x4mm

3x23mm v Tk

Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x23mm
Eje 3x23mm

O B TEH T,
Assembled parts.
Vormontiert
pré-assemblé
pre-ensamblados



7 AT T YV TH =R | Steering Servo / Lenkservo
Servo de direction / Servo de direccién

D B B B

@

@F - 74X, COMBO KITHE
F ---- Futaba, included COMBO KIT

@®s - v>7,K0
S - SANWA, KO

@H- N7y
H- HITEC

X ARy ¥ X [ Radio Box
RC Box / Boitier radio / Caja de radio

=Ry kO—5—(ESC)
Electronic Speed Controller
Mechanischer Fahrtenregler
Variateur mécanique

Variador de velocidad

7TF
Antenna
Antenne
Antenne
Antena

Receiver
Empfénger
Récepteur
Receptor

Ay F
Switch
Schalter
Interrupteur
Interruptor

A7 X7 — Ls / Rear Suspension Arm / Hintere Aufhangung Querlenker
Suspension Triangle arriére / Suspension Trasera

3x10mmTP(F/H) §5)

7 [l

3 x10mm TPH Z EX
TP F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm

O AT TEHTT,
Assembled parts.
Vormontiert
pré-assemblé
pre-ensamblados

G 7oRozBEEESEI,
Za—hIICEDETHE
Referring to the radio instruction manual,
Place according to the neutral.

Mit Bezug auf das Radio
Bedienungsanleitung, Legen Sie
entsprechend der neutralen.

Se référant au manuel d'instructions de
radio, Placez en fonction de la neutralité.
Haciendo referencia al manual de
instrucciones de radio, Coloque de
acuerdo con el neutro.

(CEPZETANOE-N
In case of COMBO KIT
Bei Verwendung des COMBO KIT
Dans le cas d'un COMBO KIT
Si es un KIT COMBO

- TURE—
u Blister Pack
Bag C Blasenschachtel
Paquet de I'ampoule
Lio de la ampolla

3x10mm TPEZ
TP Screw
SK Schraube

Vis TP 3x10mm

O —BBLHLTERT 2.

After take out the parts, proceed
the following steps.

Nach dem Auspacken der Teile,
folgende Schritte ausfiihren.
Aprés avoir retirer les piéces,
procédez les étapes suivantes :
Una vez retiradas las piezas,
sigue los pasos a continuation:

() 203Vh 524 yFOI-KEET,
Through the code of the switch from this groove.
Durch den Code des Schalters von dieser Nut.
Par le code de I'interrupteur de cette rainure.
Através del cddigo del interruptor de esta ranura.

O zzrenNyFU—E—5—0
J—RZ&EY,

Through the code for the motor and battery from here.
Durch den Code fiir den Motor und Akku von hier.
Par le code pour le moteur et la batterie & partir d'ici.
Mediante el codigo para el motor y la baterfa de aqui.

() 7oRosmEEES S,

ARV — =S %o

Connect as per radio instruction manual.

SchlieBen Sie die Servos gema der
Bedienungsanleitung lhrer RC-Anlage an.

Branchez selon la notice de la radio.

Conecte siguiendo las instrucciones
del manual del equipo de radio.

ﬂ TIREY—
Blister Pack
Bag C Blasenschachtel
Paquet de I'ampoule

Lio de la ampolla

3 x10mm TPH S EX
TP F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm

€7)3x 45mm ¥+ 7 b

Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x45mm
Eje 3x45mm




E—% — / Motor / Motor
Moteur / Motor

E—% — / Motor / Motor
Moteur / Motor

¥+ 2 — / Chassis
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

TURE—
Blister Pack

Bag D Blasenschachtel
Paquet de I'ampoule

Lio de la ampolla

3x10mm £

Screw
Schraube
Vis 3x10mm

O B TEH T,
Assembled parts.
Vormontiert
pré-assemblé
pre-ensamblados

O HADTEEED 5T
EET %o
Tighten the screws with one
sheet of paper inserted
between both gears.
Legen Sie vor dem Festziehen

der Schrauben ein Stiick Papier

zwi-schen beide Zahnrader.
Serrez les vis en insérant une
feuille de papier entre les dents
des pignons.
Apriete los tornillos colocando
un trozo de papel entre la
corona y el pifon.

11 [ e

(85)3 x 10mm TPY 5 2
TP F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm

[ Tornillo 3x10mm F/H

() =—5—2—RERETL-HD
[FIAE,
Insert motor cords all the way in.
Alle Motorkabel wieder verbinden.
Insérer les connecteurs vomme
indiqué.
Inserte los cables hasta fondo.

12| RE

3x 10mm TPE X

TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
| s e 3



1 3 'J+7Fw 2 )l /Rear Knuckle / Radtraeger hinten
Fusée arriére / Mangueta trasera

2.6x4mm

1 4 )Y+ w2 )L /Rear Knuckle / Radtraeger hinten
Fusée arriére / Mangueta trasera

'Y ¥7% > JX— / Rear Shock / Hintere Dampfer
Amortisseur arriere / Amortiguadores Traseros

i TURY—
ﬂ Blister Pack
Bag E Blasenschachtel

Paquet de I'ampoule
Lio de la ampolla

26x4mm EX

Screw

RK Treibschr

Vis 2.6x4mm
Tornillo 2.6x4mm

3x23mm DA

Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x23mm
Eje 3x23mm

O AT TEHTT,
Assembled parts.
Vormontiert
pré-assemblé
pre-ensamblados

- TYRY—
l Blister Pack
Bag E Blasenschachtel
Paquet de I'ampoule

Lio de la ampolla

2.6x4mm E2

Screw
RK Treibschr
Vis 2.6x4mm

Tornillo 2.6x4mm
m ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

®®)3x23mm v o7k

Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x23mm
Eje 3x23mm

O AT TEHTT,
Assembled parts.
Vormontiert
pré-assemblé
pre-ensamblados

i" TURE—
Blister Pack
Bag E Blasenschachtel

Paquet de I'ampoule
Lio de la ampolla

(793 x 14mm TPE'X

TP Screw

LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x14mm
Tornillo 3x14mm TP

ﬂm\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m ——————————————————— 4

O B TEH TS,
Assembled parts.
Vormontiert
pré-assemblé
pre-ensamblados

G corzEs,

Use this hole.

Dieses Loch benutzen.
Utiliser ce trou.

Utilice este agujero.

®@Enz7UvY,
Hard Springs
Harte Feder
Ressorts durs
Resortes duros

11



R Z -+ J)X— A/ Driver Figure / Fahrerfigur
Pilote / Piloto

7R7* ¢ /Body Shell
Karrosserie / Carrosserie / Carroceria

[ ] Bag F

O ErTEHTT,
Assembled parts.
Vormontiert
pré-assemblé
pre-ensamblados

(BELLNC SIS
Soft Springs
Weiche Feder
Ressorts mous
Resortes blandos

® 7r—Lx82,
Apply decals
Dekorbogen aufbringen
Appliquer les autocollants
Pon las pegatinas

O FHh—ILE82,
Apply decals
Dekorbogen aufbringen
Appliquer les autocollants
Pon las pegatinas

3 zorzEs,
Use this hole.
Dieses Loch benutzen.
Utiliser ce trou.
Utilice este agujero.

3x 10mm TPE R

TP Screw

LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
| g -
3x14mm TPEX

TP Screw

LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x14mm

17 [k

O 7r—L=82,
Apply decals
Dekorbogen aufbringen
Appliquer les autocollants
Pon las pegatinas

7R7* /Body Shell
Karrosserie / Carrosserie / Carroceria

12

GO 7r—Lzwz,
Apply decals
Dekorbogen aufbringen
Appliquer les autocollants
Pon las pegatinas

o Te

3x10mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x10mm

18 [




1 R7« /Body Shell -
Karrosserie / Carrosserie / Carroceria ‘\ﬁﬁ

3x1 OmmTP

3x10mmTP(F/H)

20 7R« /Body Shell / Karrosserie
Carrosserie / Carroceria

21 &4 V& KA —JL / Tire & Wheel / Reifen & Felgen
Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas

P Bag HIZFHEDE XTI, / Bag H includes extra screws. / Beutel H enthélt zusétzliche Schrauben. /
Les extras de vis sont dans le sachet H. / Los tornillos extras estan en la bolsa H.

ﬂBagG

(88)3 x 10mm TPE'R
TP Screw
LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x10mm

3x10mm TP S EX
TP F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm

20 [

i TURE—
! Blister Pack
Bag G Blasenschachtel

Paquet de I'ampoule
Lio de la ampolla

@) amm FaO>Fvh
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

o g ‘

O BT TEHTT,
Assembled parts.
Vormontiert
pré-assemblé
pre-ensamblados

G ~aBsEEDE S,
Match the hexagonal part.
Spiel am Sechskant.
Correspondre a la partie hexagonale.
Encajar la parte hexagonal.

® —EmOALTERT 3,

After take out the parts, proceed
the following steps.

Nach dem Auspacken der Teile,
folgende Schritte ausfiihren.
Aprés avoir retirer les pieces,
procédez les étapes suivantes :
Una vez retiradas las piezas,
sigue los pasos a continuation:

13



#EZ0210R
EZ021GR
EZ02INB

©® 7f2E / EXPLODED VIEW / EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG
VUE ECLATEE / DESPIECE ®

H—E/—VEIRFEL TWRWI—=YNH D T,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.
Attention ! Certaines pieces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

EZ021GR
EZ021NB

@9EZ0210R 8®EZ0210R ®)EZ0210R
EZ021GR EZ021GR EZ021GR
< EZ021NB EZ021NB EZ021NB

EZ021GR
EZ021NB

)

S
EZO13—§ EZO13
S
EZO13

!l
—
I
I
I

B

68 Ez016

<N

\. é !
I
DT E2021E2021
S .

\m'
b

o (@
\0
4

--l@e-
)

\J
BT
S

oy
P

© Copyright 2012 KYOSHO CORPORATION / S pTeR e 5l NeXXt




482E / Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung / Eclaté / Despiece

2+ ~— | Chassis / Chassis
Chassis / Chasis

AT 7V >S5/ Steering Crank / Servoumlenkung
Palonnier de direction / Direccion del ciglienal

70> k7w IX—TL— K/ Front Upper Plate / Lenkplatte
Platine supérieur avant / Platina superior delantera

oben

EZ015

16




70> N7+ Y 7 / Front Hub Carrier / Achsschenkel vorn
Etrier de roue avant / Soporte de rueda delantera

®

e
%"~ JX— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador —
| i
i
I
|
I
I ]
I @ |
|
i (F) ({16) EZ008
—|
S ® (R) (2) EZ008

(

(F)

@@

|
|

|

|

| |
” |
@ |
)

H—RE+A/\—/ Servo Saver / Servo Saver
Sauve-servo / Salvaservos




£+ 7/Rv o X/ Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehéuse
Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmision Trasera

47 /\TF+ )7/ Rear Hub Carrier / Achsschenkel hinten
Etrier de roue arriere / Soporte de rueda trasera

)
|
|

64BRG006 %

N | (L) (19 Ezo07

’ \\é @ i (R) (20) EZ007
@\ 1
\ !
K2 JX— A/ Driver Figure / Fahrerfigur -
Pilote / Piloto |
|
|
|

—@Ezo210R

! EZ021GR

! EZ021NB
|
|
|
|

18




EZ021GR
EZ021NB

o
[®]
— o
8 g
N
3 3
I | RN, 4

JU / Tire, Wheel

A

Reifen, Felge / Roue / Rueda

1Y

R7«r / Body Shell / Karrosserie
Carrosserie / Carroceria

19




@ /v 7 —DHT T / Installing Battery / Akku einsetzen
Installation de la batterie / Instalacion de la bateria

4 )
» XY FN'OFF"ICE>TWB & &R T %,

Make sure switch is OFF.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Schalter auf OFF geschaltet ist.

Veérifier que l'interrupteur est sur OFF.

Asegurese que el interruptor esta en posicion OFF.

Iy 7Y — (BlIFE)

Battery (Sold Separately)

Akku (nicht im Bausatz enthalten!)
Accu (Non incluse)

Bateria (no incluida)

B IR Y %R Do
Connect the Battery.
Verbinden Sie die Stecker.
Brancher les fiches.
Conectar.

20



<#FFz v > < Checking Movement > < Das Ueberpruefen der Bewegung >
< Vrification des mouvements > < Comprobacin Movimientos >

@ A0V RNILNYLAPIICAE>TWEZ EER-RELETS,

EEH>ZEEDIEIC Ry FEONICLET,

Make sure the throttle trim is in the center position.

Switch the transmitter ON and then the receiver.

Bitte sicherstellen, dass die Gastrimmung in mittlerer Position steht.
AnschlieBend den Hauptschalter am Sender auf ON stellen, erst dann
den Empféanger einschalten.

Assurez vous que le trim des gaz est au neutre.

Mettre en route I'’émetteur puis le récepteur.

Asegurese que el trim de gas este en la posicion central.

Conecte primero la emisora y después el receptor.

@AESCHER-L - IZNESSEY NP Y TRTTT,
Setup is complete when ESC sounds Do Re Mi.
Das Setup ist abgeschlossen wenn der Regler die Melodie “ro-de-mi” spielt.
Le réglage est terminé lorsque le variateur émet les notes DO RE M.
El ajuste esta terminado cuando el variador emite la melodia Do Re Mi.

Wo<KDHEXOAYMLNUA—ZICEDET, O, FHERIICY A VHAEEL TWNIEZDELETIRETT,

(b UVHBICRERIC T A VHEEL TWIBE. EEBOZOY MLUN-IZH#EL TSV, )

Gently grasp the throttle trigger. If the wheels starting rolling forward, you can continue driving.

(If the tires had been rotated in reverse to the opposite side, please check the throttle reverse of the transmitter.)
Ergreifen Sie den Kehlenausléser sachte. Wenn zeitig rollend, kénnen Sie das Fahren das Rader Beginnen fortsetzen.
Wenn die Réader sich vorwarts bewegen, kann losgefahren werden.

(Falls die Rader in die falsche Richtung gedreht haben, tberprifen Sie die Wegumkehr an der Fernsteuerung.)
Appuyer doucement sur la gachette des gaz. Si les roues se mettent a rouler vers I'avant, vous pouvez rouler.

(Si les roues tournent dans le sens inverse, vérifier l'interrupteur d'inversion du servo gaz/frein de I'émetteur)
Apriete suavemente el gatillo de gas. Si las ruedas comienzan a rodar hacia adelante, puede continuar conduciendo.

(Si los neumaticos giran en sentido inverso, por favor, verifique el interruptor de inversion del gatillo de gas.)

®=21—+r3)l U
:e“?a: LEDS>7 | [] > JHXT
Ne“ ra LED Lamp | — | Light Off
Ngut:g LED Licht aus
u : . ;
Diode ‘ Diode teinte
LED — Luz apagada
@Oy kLAY - UJ
Throttle On Wl =1_ > Ly Reid
Halbgas e — Red Lights On
Marche a_lvant rotes Licht an
Aceleracin Clignotement Rouge

Luces Roja encendidas

@J/L—=*
grake = gg\

N Ly RS

Bremse I:’//;\\\i Red Lights On

Frein rotes Licht an

Freno / Clignotement Rouge
Luces Roja encendidas

—EZa—brINCRUL.HS—ENY VRIICRETZENY I ULET,

Return to neutral, then move to reverse again to start reversing.

Kehren Sie in die Neutralposition zurlick, dann schieben Sie den Hebel erneut nach Vorne um Rickwérts zu fahren.
Retourner au neutre, puis actionner la marche arriére a nouveau pour la démarrer.

Vuelva a neutro y luego accione de nuevo la marcha atras para ir hacia atras.

@/\v 7Y U
Reverse I:g"’g_ =1 L R&ET
rueckwaerts 7R Red Lights On

Marche arrire
Marcha atrs

rotes Licht an
Clignotement Rouge
Luces Roja encendidas

Ny (I\=7) I\ 7 (Full)
Reverse(Half) Reverse (Full)

halb zurck voll zurck

Marche arrire (de moti) Marche arrire (fond)

Marcha atrs (Mitad) Marcha atrs (Completa)




IN—=Y %
Part Names
I=)LRRT U7 (5x8x2.5%) 4 A

ANRTIN=Y

A (F—No.&E A%)

Quantity

K 7E i
(HE:d)

SPARE PARTS

IN—Y %

Part Names

A (F—No.E A¥)

Quantity

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

K 7E i
(Hisd)

FAV &IRA =)Lty k (NeXXt)

BRG002 Shield Bearing(5x8x2.5) 4pcs 6 x4 1050 EZ020 Tire & Wheel Set (NeXXt) @x2 1575
BRGOOG| Shiakd Boarinaomiond) pos | X2 1050 | [E20210R By Bt (range  Nesou) | 5 3990
BRGOO8| Sriekd Boaring et k) 2pos | 10X 2 1890 | - [E20216R B T Gromn o) | BB 3990
EZ001 | 1 Chacei Set (SAND MASTER) | (DX 1 1680 | - [ezoang| B o R e o] sop 3990
EZ003 | g\ sponsion A (SAND VASTER) | @)% 2 420 | | 1708 | 8oior Antenna (Blaciiapesy 525
EZ006 | Zrt i Cair St (oAND MAST ey | 00 B 1675 | 3| 707018 3 (24 Sores Wtor G20 Snge| & 1890
EZ007 | oy s Ganer St SAVD WASTER| 10 @ 1575 | |82298 | (0% servo B®x1 4200
EZ008 3%2‘&35"(?&(587%5 mé%ﬁ)) @Mx1 @x2 @x4 | 945| |82242 E§:1]88EESSCC @x1 6300
EZ009 [)fme?eiizﬁaérs:s%e%ﬂs?hﬁmgﬁ)) @x1 1050 | | 1-502604 éfr%éng%nﬁygiﬁ7fJJc%)A) ®@x10 210
EZ010| Connror Gay or (30000 MoTeR) | @ Bx 1 x4 | 1470 | | 150000] gyt S b ones) | ©X10 210
EZ011 | G caar (511 1SAND WiSTER) | 0% 1 @D 2 315 | [P T Bind Screm(Me10/10008)| 8 X10 210
E2012 | Gaaring Cran (oAND WAGTER) | g g X 735 | ||| T Bind Screm(Met SH0pes)| 0 X10 210
EZ013 ILJleZ? Sio/cl?gg)—/?s(z\llel\\llzéTgEa)) @x1 @x3 420 1-833008 ga?l-lli;axd(g/lc?gv%(/l\}lgxé>1)0pcs) € x10 210
EZ014| fort Eﬁoik’gtif(s_iﬁé WSZTIE)) ®x1 @x3 420 | |1-S330107P ¥§ F-'Ije:t?-lcleiadz s(cﬁg\‘;)(xlv?sg{g/?oég) € x10 210
EZ015) Bumper Set (SAND MASTER)| G4 1o | 998 | [1-E040] EinoiEa otpog) | 10 158
EZ016| it Sor (SAND MASTER) | X6 @@x4 | 420 | [1isoad| ol aionopes) | B X5 210
E2017| {pmor Fod Set (SAND WAGTER)| @ B x 2 315 | VOSSN Qs mhotonEnce) | B 5 210
E2018| b7 8 Qo (OAND MAGTER) | 69 %2 B0 | e o

Attention ! Certaines pieces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

AT 3>J/\—"Y OPTIONAL PARTS * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

S Y TE il S e E il
Description | (HfiA) Description | (£t5A)

JS— % |

IN—Y % |

Part Names Part Names

22

FA207 70Y K5 )k—twv k (EP FAZER KOBRA) 1050 AKA | 1/10 \£—4WD 78> b IMPACT(Y 7k /2 A) 1155
Front Shock Set (EP FAZER KOBRA) 13307S| 1:10 BUGGY IMPACT 4WD FRONT (SOFT)
FAH201| 70> M4 —=)L(77v 7 [2pcs/EP FAZER KOBRA) 420 AKA | 1/108%%—4WD 70 p IMPACT(Z=/8=Y 7k 2 \) 1155
BK | Front Wheel (Black/2pcs/EP FAZER KOBRA) 13307V | 1:10 BUGGY IMPACT 4WD FRONT (SUPER SOFT)
FAT201 70> ~9 4 (2pcs/EP FAZER KOBRA) 630 AKA | 1/10\F—4WD 70> h REBAR(Y 7k /2 A) 1155
Front Tire (2pcs/EP FAZER KOBRA) 13308S| 1:10 BUGGY REBAR 4WD FRONT (SOFT)
VZW226 VI FA Ty MiA =L\ (2pcs/RRR Evo/SR/SII) 2100 AKA | 1/10\£—4WD 70 h REBAR(Z—/S=Y 7k 2 A) 1155
Multi Offset Wheel Hub (2pcs/RRR Evo/SR/S ) 13308V | 1:10 BUGGY REBAR 4WD FRONT (SUPER SOFT)
W5196| ARy hI-MNYTNFryTALYRY 3972y 7 (3B) 4515 AKA | 1/10/8F—4WD 70> h VEKTOR(Y 7 b /2 \) 1155
\Y Velvet Coating Triple Cap Thread Shock Set (38) 13309S| 1:10 BUGGY VEKTOR 4WD FRONT (SOFT)
W5201| 7Y R4 —)L(4WD/2.2 1 VF | B /2pcs) 420 AKA | 1/10t%—4WD 78> b VEKTOR(Z=/S=Y 7} /2 A) 1155
w Front Wheel (4WD/2.2-inch/White/2pcs) 13309V | 1:10 BUGGY VEKTOR 4WD FRONT (SUPER SOFT)
W6065| =7 > %1 (29T-48P) Ey IRy 3y ) ZTVV TSIV YT [2pcs)
-29 | Pinion Gear (29T-48P) 420 XGS001 Big Bore Shock Spring (S/Pink/Soft/2pcs) 1260
W6065| =7 > ¥ (31T-48P) By IR7Y39 A7 YT (S RIA N | 374 7Y T f2pcs)
-31 | Pinion Gear (31T-48P) 420 XGS002 Big Bore Shock Spring (S/White/Medium Soft/2pcs) 1260
540 75 XAGY)—RE=5—-C2T V7 ) CyIR7Y 3y ATV 7S/ I=MK | 374 Tk [2pcs) | B4 5 > )X—FF
70702 | 540 Class G-Series Motor G27 Single 1680 | |XGS003| gig Bore Shock Spring (S/Gold/Medium/2pcs) | When using the | 1260
P EEA VIR o IR7Yav 9TV (S Ly K] 374 7hI-F j2pes)| Standard shock.
96508 HG Joint Grease 840 XGS004 Big Bore Shock Spring (S/Red/Medium Hard/2pcs) 1260
97008 | /\—=R7Iv¥ Z K Aw R (3x60mm/2pcs) | £ v k THEF 1050 XGS005 CyImR7yav A7)V (S/1Z0-] =R j2pcs) 1260
-50H | Hard Adjust Rod (3x50mm/2pcs) Use Together Big Bore Shock Spring (S/Yellow/Hard/2pcs)
4.8mmR—JLTY R EyIRTY 3y ATV (8] ALY | A=1=N\=K [2pcs)
UM112 4.8mm Ball End Cap 315 XGS006 Big Bore Shock Spring (S/Orange/Super Hard/2pcs) 1260
4.8mm R—JLRA% v R (S/4pcs) W5181| A 7Y > (S/ 2 )LIN— /#70)
UM129)| 4 '8mm Ball Stad (S/4pcs) 420 -09 | Spring (S/Silver/#70) 315
97008 | \—RF7Y¥ X ~Ovy R (3x40mm/2pcs) | £v k THEMA 1050 W5181| X7 > (S/ AL >3 /#55) FA207.W5196V | g
-40H | Hard Adjust Rod (3x40mm/2pcs) Use Together -55 | Spring (S/Orange/#55) \;ﬁ%ﬂ oth
48mmR—)LTV R W5181| 271U 5 (S/ AL > I« TO— /#60) | When using the
UM112| 4 ‘8mm Ball End Cap 315 -60 | Spring (S/Orange Yellow/#60) FA207 /W5196V | 578
4.8mm R—)LZA % v R (S/4pcs) W5181| X 7Y > (S/ 4 TO— /#65)
UM129| 4 '8mm Ball Stad (S/4pcs) 420 -65 | Spring (S/Yellow/#65) 578
612223 | EP/\+—4WD 70> k M3 Hole Shot2.0(8207-02) 1365 W5181| R 7U V7 (S/ Z4 hJU—> [#75) 578
M3 | Hole Shot 2.0 2.2" Buggy 4WD Front Tires -75 | Spring (S/Light Green/#75)
612224 | EP /\¥—4WD 70> k MC Suburbs(8208-17) 1470 SILo300| >V J > A )L #300~600(40cc) | FA207 [ W5196ViERE % 630
MC | Suburbs 2.2" 4WD MC Buggy Front Tires ~0600 | Silicone OIL #300~600 (40cc) When using he FA2DT 1 Wo196V
612225 | EP /\+—4WD 70> h M3 Caliber(8211-02) 1365
M3 | Caliber 2.2" 4WD M3 (Soft) Off-Road Buggy Front Tires




FEXRFHEHBREIRITFR24E6R1AREDELNDTY,  "Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

ol o o &N o
REBIANTIN=") AT 3 IN—") DB &
KINSDBAAERBEERICESETWREEXRY

O mEI O UED B UTUE S IBETEART /=Y P AT /=Y ZEA
U.TCEBDICEITENTEET,

@O/ —VERIETEEBAL WD BERTIBRWESIF. AV F—Ry DB
EAEX TCRENSEERFGT CTHBATEIIENTELT,
(REZEBROBERAMIC &L 2EERFEIFFEH20E3831HE D > TIRTESE TV
WTHEDEITDTFHSTELLLEEN)

ORERDCHBAICEL TIREARAE (FHA) L IFAICEEFHBHIBHETT,

XBZIWHEICE D FEEFBRDPREDFTOTCTROEXEAEEICTTIEREEE W,

XBEITFEARIZE - KBREICFIRBEEFEX LOERICED, EndHBas L)
XITDTHOMUHTTHELIEE,

1.FTRBEETERDHLIIEEZ W,

FTIE BEKDOBIEN COBEBZERLBEVNKRDO W EWBBICSRIELLEZTV SHED/N—Y DEED
BNIZENBATEX T T ORI /BURRAE 2R FEICBRDEBAD R L—XICIRDET,

r

BIETCHED/I =YD R EFRMUINESIGE T REBDOIAY Z4 V=Y BEXRE *ZHBEINIEZDH TEXTEEXT,

AV SAVIR—YVEEBIE CHLD/IN—YDRBVPHESFZEERLBICTEXLLESVW.EEERRRESZE LW ZITNh
BB TI BERDODCEEN BIEICHBEITLET,

K—EER>TVWEWBEHTEVWET,

A: RSB THER B: BETHBEL/N—V%E C: THXMEH3~4HT
K=Y DRE L YRE EXURSERILS. BEROTHED. BEK
RY 5, BEILET.
AL/ AV
" IN—YER(E
RIS IFZ D
ATVA—H
HEITY,
\, J

2.8EICTIIBWERIE xosETcREISEERSTHBATEEY,

RIEICITHBWEEE. ZER—LAR—YADOREA Y Z1 03y IS ERUIAH LS,

p
A7 =Y NTRBEICALAD http://kyoshoshop-online.com

KYOSHOR—ALR—IYRDA VTV I ANS
REAAVZAavT w2y LT\
M AEQRIO—RZERT THAAATWEES
CEBEBYAMITZIERATELET . MEERIF
EANDSZHALIEEL,

AVSAYavT (AT =y ) TEHRL
ONLINE SHOR ST anosesmRE Lot
BV ISERVW L ITET DT
fEEWN,

REHatt
T243-0034 #HF/IREAHMT153

OHHV AR I——EHREET
B 046-229-4115 BHEE : B~2R (RSAER<) 13:00~19:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

P, R LTARALRDSEHWS TS E

SN Z AR RICIRS a4
I TRED, BEUTHATLEFLWHDAHBVWARESIWVWE LS, CBAWCEWE
RFEIEE 2. REI——HAEABEWVWEELZE L,
REL—Y—HAZEABEVWEEORE. BEFEWLE<H, TEOEBEWETEHK
[CHVERIEZ CELADD R, 77V I AXEIEEETEED <fZ2E L\,

RENDOEEWSEE - R ——HE,

REICBEWEEDRIE,. "TRE1—Y—HERE ICEKRLEI W,
BEVWEEDORIE. BFTICERYHEN /BUkGAEZ CHEDS 2. B /BUkGBEEDR—IH, TEES, TRES
(F—No)ERHWERE, BENEEKPICHEMSEL I,

szcosmnatir: 040-229-41 15 =scosmuatisl~em@aa%R)13:00~19:00,

FAXTH, 24BBBH L A EORMAELTED £ 7. B, BEEA
FAXTOEREWSEI : O 4 6 - 2 2 9 - ] 5 O ] wﬁz%%m%o%ﬁ%e:ﬁﬂzjﬁﬂz(m%%m) :
gEcosMVatE : T243-0034 #HR)IE BEAH MF153 RAakkatt 21— —HKESE

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- BEUR U oo

HEWSEAEIR

BEIWE TR FAXECREBETEED LSV BETER RE TR DSAEZERBSIETREET,
HxEDBEIF BEVWGEREOIE—ZRE LTSV,

[ = No.30835T1  |i@% | NeXXt )
&% WEFE ([ TEBAL
ZHAIE - - |gpa(P® % A H
>MEMA A—=N—% [ERE - ET—4—
7Ok CRRO 15y
JUHF
N R/CEE # £
=i T
CEE
(A it
i 8
CEED =
Bk EEE ( ) FAX ( )
FHOBBIC | e
meemEks | B ( ) FAX ( )
| B~ 2B (REE%ERC)13:00~19:00 CBESHE AR HATS : @ | ZNo.emerm )
( _ \
BEWE T SEEARE @/ REsEEox— B OBEES (F—No) BB HE, BEN EAMICTRALLEEI L,
\_ J

HREKABHL TR, BEROBABROREFICHZANTEDET ., BRELD D, EXRVOEBHVWEEZREL THAD ZLBEFROBABRICOEEL TR (1)~Q)DIHFAZRSB|UITE=FICIRM
UIcDRRI 2L 5B ERBBDE A, ()BEROFHDOEEER T IBR, QEFERICEDEMTAERER I EE. QP —EADREDIHHHDOERFEICHTY 2155,

® RERINERE  T243-0034 #2) I REABMT153
ICVDSHE REGR—LR—Y @1 — U —1HREEEE 046-229-4115
THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS www.kyosho.com }'Sﬁ:ﬁ \,\’%‘@ Lj: . ﬁ EEN@HE(*R% E 75: [3/% < )1 3:00~19 : 00

s2231208-1  PRINTED IN CHINA




	30835T1-T01_NeXXt_kit_IM_ 1
	30835T1-T01_NeXXt_kit_IM_ 2
	30835T1-T01_NeXXt_kit_IM_ 3
	30835T1-T01_NeXXt_kit_IM_ 4
	30835T1-T01_NeXXt_kit_IM_ 5
	30835T1-T01_NeXXt_kit_IM_ 6
	30835T1-T01_NeXXt_kit_IM_ 7
	30835T1-T01_NeXXt_kit_IM_ 8
	30835T1-T01_NeXXt_kit_IM_ 9
	30835T1-T01_NeXXt_kit_IM_10
	30835T1-T01_NeXXt_kit_IM_11
	30835T1-T01_NeXXt_kit_IM_12
	30835T1-T01_NeXXt_kit_IM_13
	30835T1-T01_NeXXt_kit_IM_14
	30835T1-T01_NeXXt_kit_IM_15
	30835T1-T01_NeXXt_kit_IM_16
	30835T1-T01_NeXXt_kit_IM_17
	30835T1-T01_NeXXt_kit_IM_18
	30835T1-T01_NeXXt_kit_IM_19
	30835T1-T01_NeXXt_kit_IM_20
	30835T1-T01_NeXXt_kit_IM_21
	30835T1-T01_NeXXt_kit_IM_22
	30835T1-T01_NeXXt_kit_IM_23

